



# Keya Industries

Deals in: Designer & Manufacturing of Dies, Dies Spare parts, Gauges & Fixture and Industrial Fabrication

Plot No.:-1293/H-2,Phase-I,RIICO Industries Area, Bhiwadi  
Alwar, Rajasthan

E-mail:-keyaindustries.in@gmail.com  
Mob.-09467723587/9529137137

Ref no. KI/Die/4270  
To,  
Mr. Raj Gopal sir,  
Jindal Aluminum Ltd  
SP-2/333, Industrial Area  
Bhiwadi 301019

Dated: 13.07.2022

**Subject : QUOTATION FOR C FRAME (JOB WORK)**

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to our discussion & inquiry on above mentioned subject. We are pleased to quote you for the Parts as below:

S.No	PART NAME	PART NO.	MATERIAL	QTY	PER PIECE PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
01	C FRAME (JOB WORK)	.....	MS	01 NOS	38000/- <i>Rs. 35000/-</i>	38000/-

Note:

Details part drawing provided by Jindal Aluminum Ltd

2.0 Materials:

3.0 **DELIVERY TIME: 25 DAYS**

3.1 Fixture as mentioned in above table from receipt of purchase order along with all technical details, advance and final confirmed drawing.

4.0

PRICE MODIFICATION FOR-JAL BWA.

Any modification required on the product design while the mould is under manufacturing or after completion of mould additional charges are payable depending on the type of modification and that will be quoted separately. *GST: 18% Extra.*

5.0 DELIVERY CHARGES & FIXTURES

5.1 Checking Jigs and Fixtures will cost extra, as per the requirement

GC/WC/TC : —

VALIDITY : —

CHECKED BY : *Rajiv*

*Each  
15 days lead time  
FOR-JAL*

*Discussed with  
Mr. Vinay and agreed  
above date  
12/07/22*



Annexure - III

Ex- WORKS PRICE

The Price for MHPL Make:Outside Job Work

S.No.	Description	Model Code	HSN	Qty	UoM	Price	Disc	Taxable Amount
1	Outside Job Work			3.00	Nos.	48,000.00	0.00	144,000.00

Total Amount In words INR One lakhs Sixty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty only

Freight	Rs 38,000/-	
Pkg & Fwd		
Ldng & Uldng		
IGST 18.00		25,920.00
Total Tax		25,920.00
Total Amount		169,920.00

Remarks:

Special Remarks:

JOB WORK FOR MACHINING OF C-FRAME OF HOT SAW

→ From Bawal to JAL and JAL to Bawal transportation on vendor's side.

Discussed with Mr. Sumit and agreed above rate

Sumit 24/07/22

**CHECK LIST**

DISCOUNT-ed Rate as above

PRICE BASIS : FOR BHIWADI FOR-JAL BWP

P&F : INCL ✓ / EXTRA ✓

GST/IGST : @ 18% Extra

DELIVERY : 21 days

PAYMENT : 30% Credit

GLWC/TC

VALIDITY

Bank Details	
Bank Name	ICICI BANK
Account Name	Micro Hydrotechnic Pvt. Ltd.
Branch	ManSarover Garden Branch
City	New Delhi
State/Country	Delhi, India
A / C No.	432405000106
I.F.S.C. Code	ICIC0004324

CHECKED BY: Rajjopal



Corp Office :- Micro House, B-93, First Floor, Maya Puri Ind. Area Phase - 1, Opp. T&T Motors, ND- 110064  
 Plant :- Plot No. 223 & 224, Sector-9, Phase-3, Industrial Growth Center, IMT Bawal, Rewari- 123501, Haryana  
 Board :- 0091-011-40644399 (10 Lines) Mobile :- 9717474831, 9350230826  
 Email Id : sales@microhydrotechnic.co.in, sumit@microhydrotechnic.co.in  
 Website : www.microhydrotechnic.net

Facebook: micro.hydrotechnic?fref=ts  
 Twitter: microhydrotech  
 YouTube: channel/UCPEXhTarXICDncdPErPOSxg





# Indian Global Sourcing Industries

Factory at J-1265 C Industrial Area Phase-V Bhiwadi Rajasthan India  
GSTIN-08BNWPS3197L1ZS  
mail at- vipin@indianglobal.co.in, saurabh.srivastava@indiantrading.in  
Mobile +91 7268087854, 9811600164

## QUOTATION

To,		Quotation No.	2223031			
M/s	Jindal aluminium LTD Bhiwadi	Date	25.7.22			
		Contact Person	Mr Vipin Tiwari			
		Contact No	+91 7268087854			
		Ref. No	As Per Discussion as on			
Kind Attn: Mr. Rajgopal						
Sir,						
We are pleased to quote our lowest possible rate for your perusal & consideration						
Sr. No.	JAL MATERIAL CODE	Particulars	HSN Code	Price/Unit	MOQ/Pcs	Net Rate
	900243	C FRAME (BP1-1650-29/6-A4)	8207	15,000.00	3	45,000.00
		Gross Total				INR 45,000.00
<b>Terms Of Delivery</b>						
Tax- Validity Inspection Transport Delivery- Payment-:			All Tax Extra As Applicable 15-days As Per Requirement As Actual 2-3 Week 15 DAYS			
1- FULLY JOB WORK MATERIAL PROVIDE CUSTOMER					Authorised Sign	
2-					<i>Saurabh Srivastava</i>	
3-						
4-						

*Rs. 12,000/-  
Each.*

→ To & Fro Transportation Charges included in above

→ GST: 12% Extra in above

→ Payment: 15 days credit

→ Delivery: 21 days.

*Discussed with Mr Vipin and agreed above rate*

*(Saurabh Srivastava)  
25/07/22*